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Record of Graduates and Returned Students.

U. S. INDIAN SCHOOL, CARLISLE, PA.
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MAJOR W. A. MERCER, 11TH CAVALRY JOHN R. WISE W. G. THOMPSORN A. KENSLER
SUPERINTENDENT ASET., SUPERINTENDEN T SueT. oF INDuBTRIES QUARTERMASTER

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ’W,
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
CARLISLE, PA.,
; // January 21, 190Y
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Dear friend;-

Please oblige by answering the questions below accurately
and promptly and returm this paper to me in the enclosed eavelope,
which requires no postage.

Are you married amd if so to whom? L/éﬁz{L/,k//A/{Z /k//%ﬁlu

What is your Post 0ffice address? //¢/ LA ;3/P/ﬁ¢/u_

What is your ocoupation? 522;/,/5;//9%42;,

Have you been im the Indian Serviee, im what positions and how
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Have you lived in the East any part of the time since your
graduatioa and if so, where, how long and what positions did you
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Your friend

Majer 11lth Cavalry,
Superintendent,
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Dear Sir:

Vvour fsvorable reply

toueh with e
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furdock

T

1836 No. Hicks Street,
Philadelphia, Penna.,
Dec. 12th, 1917,

at hand gnd WITl pet™in e
at once.

Yours truly,
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Mr. :m B. mp'
County Supervisor, ‘ Eabd
Departaent of Publie ¥elfere, MAY 27 1961

Wolf Point, Moatana.
Dear ¥r. Kemp:

We bave your letter (43-1630) of May 16, esking for information
shown on the Carlisle Indian School roeoru conecerning the age of
Wesson Hurdock, to be used in conneetion with his application for
0ld Age m&m..

The old Carlisle records are not complete in all instances.

The usual Applieation for Enrollment at Carlisle showing a student's
date of birth and other personal history is net in Mr. mm
folder. There is, however, a deseriptive record eard for Nr. Murdock
showing, among other things, that he was 16 years old when he entered
Carlisle on April 15, 1890, He graduated from Carlisle in 1900,

Upon request, a photostatic copy of the eard could be furnished you.

Sinecerely yours,
454) Faul L FICKINGER

Paul L. Fiekinger,
Associate Director of Edueation.
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Ed. Adam,
31300-41
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lir, Joha B. Hemp,
County Supervisor,

Department of Public Welfere, MAY 27 1341
Wolf Peint, Montaza.
Dear i¥r. Kemp:

We have your letter (43-1630) of May 16, asking for information
shown on the Carlisle Indien School records concerning the age of
Wesson Murdoek, to be used in connsction with his application for
014 Age Assistance.

The 0ld Carlisle records are not complete in all instances.

The ususl Application for Enrollment at Carlisle showing a student's
date of birth and other personal history is not in Mr. Murdock's
folder. There is, however, a deseriptive record card for Mr. Murdock
showing, among other things, that he was 16 years old when he entered
Carlisle on April 15, 1890, He gradusted from Carlisle in 1900,

Upon request, a photostatic copy of the e¢ard could be furnished you.

Sincerely yours,
wi) Paul L. FICKINGER

Paul L. Fickinger,
Associate Director of nmtin.
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RECEIVED
Qounty of Roosetelt MAY 19 1941

Office of Commissioner
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Indian AfRira
- BOX 367 - .
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Mr. John Collier ;Q*E =1
Commissioner of Indian Affairs i-‘rég =3
Washington, D. C. L™ = =
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Attention; Chief Bducational Division & /

Re: MURDCCK, Wesson
43-1630

Dear Mr. Collier;

The above named of Wolf Point, Montana, applied for OAA a2t this
agency on May 7, 1941. Records at the Fort Peck Agency show
that Wesson Murdock was born in 1876 but Mr. Murdock claims
that the records are not correct.

During a recent interview he stated that he attended Carlisle

University from April 1890 until April 1900 (a period of 10
years). I have been informed that the records of Carlisle
University have been moved to the Bureau of Indian Affairs,
Headquarters in Washington, D. C.

Will you please refer to the records and advise (1) date on
which Wesson Murdock was enrolled at the Carlisle School and

(2) the attained aze claimed by Wesson Murdock on date of en-
rolliment.

Your cooperation in furnishing the sbove information will be
greatly appreciated and I want to thank you in advance for your
prompt attention to the matier. If the school record shows that
Mr. MuPdock was 16 years of age on date of enrollment at the
5¢hoo) in 1BYD as he clalms we are willing %o accept that re-

cord instezd of the rscord at the Fort Peck Agency in Poplar. /
Yours very truly /

ROOSEVELT COUNTY
DEPARTHENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

John B, Kemp 5

County Supervisor iy
JBK:be ;
ec; Miss Bland Mqrrow
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